



CNR: MHLA01-002233-2022.
Sessions Case No.88/2022.
State Versus Abdul Shaikh

ORDER BELOW EXH.1.

The case is fixed for statement of accused as per the provisions of Section 313 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, after prosecutor evidence was closed by pursis at Exh.101. At the time of preparation of questionnaire, it has been noticed that first information as well as the evidence of the informant has referred the name of one Anita Sonwane as one of the material witness. This witness has not been examined by the prosecution. Apparently, the evidence of Anita Sonwane is essential for just decision of the case. The parties, therefore, are called upon to submit why Anita Sonwane shall not be examined as a court-witness, which is permissible as per the provisions of Section 311 of the Cr.P.C.

Date : 23.07.2025.

(S.V. Jadhav)
Additional Sessions Judge-4,
Latur.
